which unless Franchisee cures the breach pursuant to Section 19.03, will result in this 
Agreement being terminated immediately. 

6.08 Transfer Fee.  In the event that Franchisee seeks to transfer its rights and 
obligations under this Agreement, and NAPC approves such transfer, Franchisee will pay to 
NAPC, a fee of Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($7,500) (“Transfer Fee”).  

6.09 Reporting and Payment. For each month during the term of this Agreement, 
Franchisee agrees to electronically submit a monthly report to NAPC at the time and in the form 
and manner specified in the Operations Manual.  The monthly report will consist of a statement